

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 30 1988

CYPRESS CREEK NURSERY  
and CLAIMS CENTER,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy Clerk

Petitioners,

Case No.: 72,710

vs.

First D.C.A. Case No.: 87-01183

FLORENCE EAGLE,

Respondent.

---

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

J. David Parrish, Esquire  
HURT & PARRISH, P.A.  
1000 East Robinson Street  
Orlando, Florida 32801  
(407) 843-1920  
Counsel for Claimant/Respondent

Bill McCabe, Esquire  
SHEPHERD, McCABE & COOLEY  
1450 S.R. 434 West, Suite 200  
Longwood, Florida 32750  
(407) 830-9191  
Co-Counsel for Claimant/  
Respondent

INDEX

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
POINTS ON APPEAL	15
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	16
ARGUMENT	
Point I:	20
WHETHER OR NOT THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN APPLYING THE LAW OF <u>GRIMES V. LEON</u> <u>COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD</u> TO THIS CASE.	
Point II:	33
WHETHER OR NOT THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL COMMITTED ERROR IN FINDING THAT THE CLAIMANT'S ABILITY TO CONTROL HER ACTIVITIES AND POSITIONAL CHANGES WAS NOT AS GREAT AT WORK AS IT WOULD HAVE BEEN AT HOME.	
CONCLUSION	39
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	40
APPENDIX A	

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Alexander v. People's Ice Company,</u> 85 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 19550)	30
<u>Cheney v. FEC News Distribution Company,</u> 382 So. 2d 1291 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1980)	18, 20, 24, 34
<u>Citrus Memorial Hospital v. Cabrera,</u> 388 So. 2d 345 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1980)	29, 30
<u>Davis v. Artley Construction Company,</u> 18 So. 2d 255 (Fla. 1944)	30
<u>Eagle v. Cypress Creek Nursery,</u> 527 So. 2d 906 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1988)	30, 32, 33, 34
<u>Foxworth v. Florida Industrial Commission,</u> 86 So. 2d 147 (Fla. 1955)	18, 20, 21, 24, 33, 36
<u>Gray v. Eastern Airlines, Inc.,</u> 475 So. 2d 1288 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1985)	17, 26, 27
<u>Grimes v. Leon County School Board,</u> 518 So. 2d 327 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1987)	16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 30, 31, 32
<u>Holly Hill Fruit Products, Inc. v. Krider,</u> 473 So. 2d 829 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1985)	29
<u>Honeywell, Inc. v. Scully,</u> 289 So. 2d 393 (Fla. 1974)	21, 24, 36
<u>House v. Preferred Auto Leasing,</u> 476 So. 2d 1337 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1985)	20
<u>Legakis v. Sultan &amp; Sons,</u> 383 So. 2d 938 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1980)	18, 20, 21, 24, 33
<u>Lovett v. Gore Newspapers Company,</u> 419 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1982)	20, 24
<u>Martin Company v. Carpenter,</u> 132 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 1961)	30
<u>Medeiros v. Residential Communities of America,</u> 481 SO. 2d 92 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1985)	20, 24
<u>N &amp; L Auto Parts v. Doman,</u> 111 So. 2d 270 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1959)	27, 28
<u>Pan American World Airways v. Wilmot,</u> 492 SO. 2d 1373 (1st D.C.A. Fla. 1986)	16, 28, 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS  
(continued)

	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Protectu Awning Shutter Company v. Cline,</u> 16 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 1944)	21, 23, 34, 36
<u>Southern Convalescent Home v. Wilson,</u> 285 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1973)	25
Florida Statutes §440.02(1) and (14)(1985)	23
Florida Statutes §440.09(1985)	23
